

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13170/2007

GURUKUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 13171, 18713 & 24104 OF 2007

Date: 23/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners may disclose the outcome of dasti service upon the
unserved respondents, before 14th May, 2008.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the
names of all the concerned Advocates in the cause list.

List the matter on 14th May, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar