

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13170/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in WP No.9903/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

GURUKUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 27.08.2009)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13171 of 2007

(Office Report on default dated 27.08.2009)

SLP(C) NO. 18713 of 2007

(Office Report on default dated 27.08.2009)

SLP(C) NO. 24104 of 2007

(Office Report on default dated 27.08.2009)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.(not present)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Nobody appears for the petitioners. Affidavit of dasti service has not been filed.

One more opportunity is granted to the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks subject to payment of Rs.2000/- to the SCBA Lawyers Welfare Fund, failing which the special leave petition(s) against the unserved respondent shall stand dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER