

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).13170/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/03/2006 in W P
I G H
C O U R T O F M . P A T J A B A L P U R)

No. 9903/2005 of The H

G U R U K U L C O L L E G E O F E D U C A T I O N & O R S . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M . P . & O R S .

Respon de nt(s)

(OFFICE R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T D T . 27.08.2009)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 13171 of 2007

(OFFICE R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T D T . 27.08.2009)

S L P (C) N O . 18713 of 2007

(OFFICE R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T D T . 27.08.2009)

S L P (C) N O . 24104 of 2007

(OFFICE R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T D T . 27.08.2009)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Ku m ar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respon de nt(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh , Adv

U P O N hearing counsel the Court m a d e the following
O R D E R

O n request, these m atters are taken on board.

O n e m ore opportunity is granted to serve the unserved respondents.

Notices be additionally given dasti. In case no steps are taken within
four weeks, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dis missed.

imposed by Order dated 31.08.2009 is recalled.

(Sunil Ku m ar)
A.R.- m- P.S.
Cu

(P.S.N. M urthy)
Court M aster