

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).13171/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in WP No.  
9903/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KUNJAN SHIKSHA SAMITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of R.Nos. 5 to 9 filed by  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Advocate from the array of parties and  
Office Report)

WITH I.A. No. 6 in SLP(C)No. 18713/2007  
(With appln(s) for deleting the names of R.Nos. 5 to 9 filed by  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Advocate from the array of parties and  
Office Report)

WITH I.A. No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 24104/2007  
(With appln(s) for deleting the names of R.Nos. 5 to 9 filed by  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Advocate from the array of parties and  
Office Report)

Date: 10/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.  
For Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv.

In SLP(C) 18713/07& Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.  
24104/07 Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

-: 2 :-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for deleting the names of Respondent  
Nos. 5 to 9 in all the above-mentioned Special Leave Petitions  
are allowed.

The names of these respondents may be deleted at the  
risk of the petitioner.

(V.K. Tiwari)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master